PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5014331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLENN RAYMOND HONEY	06/22/2017
LEE GLENN HARPER	06/22/2017
SCOTT DOUGLAS SMITH	06/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONEY BEE MANUFACTURING LTD.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 120	
City:	FRONTIER, SK	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S0N 0W0	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16012537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (587)887-9998

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 587-887-9997

Email: calgary@smart-biggar.ca

SMART & BIGGAR Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: BURNS BUILDING, 237 8TH AVENUE SE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 301**

Address Line 4: CALGARY, AB, CANADA T2G 5C3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84333539 (08009-99)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISTAIR SIMPSON, REG. NO. 37,040	
SIGNATURE:	/Alistair Simpson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=08009-99-Assignment#page1.tif source=08009-99-Assignment#page2.tif source=08009-99-Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046134 FRAME: 0005** 504967585

source=08009-99-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 046134 FRAME: 0006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **HONEY**, **Glenn Raymond**, citizen of Canada, whose complete address is NE 2-3-17W3rd, P.O. Box 82, Bracken, Saskatchewan, S0N 0G0, Canada; **HARPER**, **Lee Glenn**, citizen of Canada, whose complete address is P.O. Box 892, 675 9th Street West, Shaunavon, Saskatchewan, S0N 2M0, Canada; and **SMITH**, **Scott Douglas**, citizen of Canada, whose complete address is NW9-3-18W of 3rd, Climax, Saskatchewan, S0N 0N0, Canada, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", has made an invention as described and claimed in the following patent application, hereinafter referred to as the "Application":

Title	Filing Date	Country/Regi on or PCT	Serial Number
TILLAGE APPARATUSES AND RELATED METHODS	June 21, 2017	United States of America	62/523,192
TILLAGE APPARATUSES AND RELATED METHODS	June 21, 2017	Canada	2,971,616

AND WHEREAS, **HONEY BEE MANUFACTURING LTD.**, whose full post office address is P.O. Box 120, Frontier, Saskatchewan, S0N 0W0, Canada, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring and confirming acquisition of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Application inclusive of any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all patents issuing in any and all countries of the world, to be granted for the invention based on the Application or on corresponding patent applications or any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any and all countries in the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten Canadian dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

The Assignors hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and confirms having sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Application inclusive of any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all patents which may be granted for the invention based on the Application or on corresponding patent applications or any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any and all countries in the world, including the United States, Canada and Australia, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent, or reissues, substitutions or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had no sale, assignment or transfer been made;

AND the Assignors hereby sells, assigns and transfers, and does confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, of all the Assignors rights, titles and interests to the Assignee in all present and future copyright, design right, design registrations or design patents and similar such protection in any work or design relating to the invention in the United States, Canada and Australia, and in any other country or region throughout the world for the remainder of the term during which the said rights and any renewals or extensions shall subsist, and the Assignors do hereby irrevocably waive their moral rights (including the right to be associated with a work as its author and the right to integrity of a work) and any similar rights or non-assignable rights relating thereto in favour of Assignee and in favour of any third parties as may from time to time be designated by Honey Bee Manufacturing Ltd.;

AND the Assignors hereby confirm that they are the only inventors of the invention described in the Application;

AND the Assignors hereby agree, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required or requested from time to time by Assignee, to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to it respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries, and the Assignors further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the invention, and in and to any and all patents, or reissues, substitutions or prolongations thereof, which may be granted for the invention in any and all countries in the world;

AND the Assignors acknowledge that any request by the Assignee which involves the execution of any document purporting to assign any rights in the invention, work or design will not constitute an acknowledgement by the Assignee that any such right belongs to the Assignors;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every patent to be granted for the invention in any and all countries, and each and every reissue, substitution or prolongation of such patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize the firm of SMART & BIGGAR whose full post office address is Box 11115, Royal Centre, 2300 – 1055 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British Colombia, V6E 3P3, CANADA to correct clerical errors in the Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make the Assignment suitable for recordal at the Canadian Intellectual Property Office or the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

THIS Assignment is made effective as of June 21, 2017.

SIGNED this 22 day of Line, 2017.
Glenn Raymond HONEY
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, DIMITEL WARLET CALDEIRA, whose full postal address is $\frac{BO \times 248 - CUMA \times (SK) - SONOO}{}$, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Glenn Raymond HONEY , who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at 「Porter (とた) , this 22 day of June , 2017. (Locality)
Witness signature

SIGNED this 22 day of She, 2017.
Lee Glenn HARPER
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, $DimITRI$ WARLET CALDE (PA , whose full postal address is $BO \times 24.8 - CL(MAX (SK)) - SONOO$, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Lee Glenn HARPER , who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at $\frac{\text{F20NT(E12 (SK)}}{\text{(Locality)}}$, this $\frac{22}{\text{day of }}$ day of $\frac{\text{JUNE}}{\text{3017}}$.
Witness signature

SIGNED this 22 day of 14,005, 2017.
Scott Douglas SMITH
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, \underline{D} \underline{D} \underline{D} \underline{D} \underline{D} \underline{D} \underline{D} \underline{D} \underline{D} , whose full postal address is \underline{B} \underline{D} \underline{D} \underline{D} \underline{D} \underline{D} \underline{D} \underline{D} , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Scott Douglas SMITH , who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at $\frac{\text{FRONTIER (SK)}}{\text{(Locality)}}$, this $\frac{22}{\text{day of }}$ day of $\frac{\text{JUNE}}{\text{day of }}$, 2017.
Witness signature